Network Working Group                                         A. Keranen
Internet-Draft                                                  Ericsson
Intended status: Standards Track                              M. Mohajer
Expires: September 10, 2020                                March 9, 2020
FETCH & PATCH with Sensor Measurement Lists (SenML)
draft-ietf-core-senml-etch-07
Abstract
   The Sensor Measurement Lists (SenML) media type and data model can be

   Magic number(s): N/A
   File extension(s): senml-etchc
   Macintosh file type code(s): N/A
   Macintosh Universal Type Identifier code: org.ietf.senml-etch-cbor
   conforms to public.data
   Person & email address to contact for further information: Ari
   Keranen ari.keranen@ericsson.com
   Intended usage: COMMON
   Restrictions on usage: N/A
   Author: Ari Keranen ari.keranen@ericsson.com
   Change controller: IESG
8.  Acknowledgements
   The use of FETCH and (i)PATCH methods with SenML was first introduced
   by the OMA SpecWorks LwM2M v1.1 specification.  This document
   generalizes the use to any SenML representation.  The authors would
   like to thank Carsten Bormann, Christian Amsuess, Jaime Jimenez,
   Klaus Hartke, Michael Richardson, and other participants from the
   IETF CoRE and OMA SpecWorks DMSE working groups who have contributed
   ideas and reviews.
9.  References
9.1.  Normative References
   [RFC2119]  Bradner, S., "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate
              Requirement Levels", BCP 14, RFC 2119,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC2119, March 1997,
              <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2119>.
   [RFC7049]  Bormann, C. and P. Hoffman, "Concise Binary Object
              Representation (CBOR)", RFC 7049, DOI 10.17487/RFC7049,
              October 2013, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7049>.
   [RFC7252]  Shelby, Z., Hartke, K., and C. Bormann, "The Constrained
              Application Protocol (CoAP)", RFC 7252,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC7252, June 2014,
              <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7252>.
Keranen & Mohajer      Expires September 10, 2020              [Page 10]
Internet-Draft          FETCH & PATCH with SenML              March 2020
   [RFC8132]  van der Stok, P., Bormann, C., and A. Sehgal, "PATCH and
              FETCH Methods for the Constrained Application Protocol
              (CoAP)", RFC 8132, DOI 10.17487/RFC8132, April 2017,
              <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8132>.
   [RFC8174]  Leiba, B., "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC
2119 Key Words", BCP 14, RFC 8174, DOI 10.17487/RFC8174,
              May 2017, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8174>.
   [RFC8259]  Bray, T., Ed., "The JavaScript Object Notation (JSON) Data
              Interchange Format", STD 90, RFC 8259,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC8259, December 2017,
              <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8259>.
   [RFC8428]  Jennings, C., Shelby, Z., Arkko, J., Keranen, A., and C.
              Bormann, "Sensor Measurement Lists (SenML)", RFC 8428,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC8428, August 2018,
              <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8428>.
9.2.  Informative References
   [IPSO]     IPSO, "IPSO Light Control Smart Object", 2018,